PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6471219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOADFISH LLC	06/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOADFISH LLC	
Street Address:	1750 SIGNAL POINT RD. 9B	
City:	CHARLESTON	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29412	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D873952
Patent Number:	D900563
Application Number:	16700702
Application Number:	29752985
Application Number:	62774690

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5026252772

Email: tswarens@middletonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER
Address Line 1: 401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600
Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZU837-18002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES E. COLE

SIGNATURE: /James E. Cole/

DATE SIGNED: 12/29/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=ZU837-18002-AssigneeChangeOfAddressForRecording#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054861 FRAME: 0059

506424453

<u>ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT – ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS</u>

Assignee Name: Toadfish LLC
Old Address: 669 Edmonds Drive

Charleston, South Carolina 29412

Change of Address to:

RECORDED: 12/29/2020

Assignee Name: Toadfish LLC

New Address: 1750 Signal Point Rd. 9B

Charleston, SC 29412

Date: June 29, 2020 Respectfully Submitted,

MIDDLETON REUTLINGER

/ James E. Cole / James E. Cole Reg. No. 50530

401 South Fourth Street

2600 Brown & Williamson Tower

Louisville, KY 40202

(502) 625-2746 direct phone

(520) 461-0442 fax

jcole@middletonlaw.com

PATENT REEL: 054861 FRAME: 0060